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ftfHs o Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) Me 3T¢T (Vesting Order) 
HI-NA-104/9/2020-NA fHiE 03.03.2021 GTT T T qfA 



TT 1F Government of India, Ministry of coal, 0ffice of the Nominated 
Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The 

Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) * fe T¢T (Vesting 
Order) H|-NA-104/9/2020-NA fIF 03.03.2021 $ yJ-4 4 

Annexure 1 Particulars of the mine Part A-Description of the mine 

Name of Coal Mine 
Coal Field 

Latitude 

Longitude 
Villages 
Tehsil/Taluka 
District 

State 

Pillars 

North Karanpura Coalfield 

fafgT 

23° 43' 01" N-23° 44' 55" N (Provisional) 

Chakla 

84°47' 11" E- 84° 49' 52" E (Provisional) 

Chakla, Hariyatoli, Nawatoli, Amwatanr, Ambuatanr 
Chandwa 
Latehar 

Jharkhand 

fofits (CMPDI) (A Subsidiary of coal India limited/ Public Sector 
undertaking of Govt. of India), Gondwana place, Kanke Road, Ranchi 

yatca tytierK/Osto/ c(993)/E-403607/1-12688 fi 27.08. 

| Topographical survey, Block Boundary demarcation yT DGPS Survey 

of Boundary Pillars fo T fo Table-I À Block Boundary 

ÍrHÍO or C1 C166 T# Boundary Pillars yT Table-lI Bore-hole 

Geographical/UTM/National Coal Grid 

fsIs ge fÍHCS ER Block Boundary demarcation $ 341G6 



GUy, GIHER yai 1000/T0 feiF 08.11.2021 EINI doI 

y4 shHlF 716 ychll YTH T-199 ic T01187 T 

Bgr RTOT 3rfegH, 1908 -49(1)(a) 

fag 3fgcI ERI qGT TY f Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi (Constituted under Section 6 of The Coal Mines (Special Provisions) Act, 2015) Mer 3RT (Vesting Order) H-NA-104/9/2020-NA fH0S 03.03.2021 Chakla Coal Mine HH fansIoT zUGTG ffas 

ya-6/ÎMOyOto(4RI4t)-164/16-4091/TO fi5 22.07.2016 
ET seHTye HIAOTÝ 3rfefH, 1908 i R-49 3ft 

Government of India, Ministry of coal, Office of the Nominated Authority, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi f| 3T¢T (Vesting Order) 
HGI-NA-104/9/2020-NA fÍc5 03.03.2021 yd siua 3fejor, r¢qT 



1. 

2. HIRYUg Hai# (3qHCUT MAru) Hac q 2012 3t HAH 

0dRU i ETI sr YE GR fo f yRfett The Right to fair 

compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and 

Resettlement Act, 2013 qd qeT iT fafy4 -ta 99IG 

3. shaI ERI Jharkhand Rehabilitation & Resettlement Policy ya HROR 

4 

8. BTYR HIOTRI 3tf4, 1908 R 49(5) YIvs HrhIR 
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